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June 22, 1978

Mr. David havidsen
vay's Jarelry Store
£42 Congress Htreet
Portiand, e,

s B o

Dear Hr. Devidson:

Ou many otcasions, lnwpections heve been zade xt your pilace of business and
tbe same vizleticor sre found each tine.

Although, you bhave assured us tiat Lhess corditéons will be clienged, as yat
aathivg hew been done,

e PR A A e AT

Yhis letter is to iuform yoa of tke mpecific wiviati~ : amd to require froa you
a ststeaept of your intent to reaidy tieosc ~roaditions.

The violations are ss follows:
1) Exit lights turned olf,
2} Exit doors locked.

3) Adsles bLdI -h2d,

Your imzedinte reply f{e peeded in this xatter, ns the nececsary actions will
be ta¥en to rectify ihe conditions.

Siuncerely yours,

[ . L

Lt. Jowues ¥, Collins
Portlasd FPire Prevention Jureau
Portlend Vire Departmant
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CRY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DZPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPL.AINT

INIPECTION copy
COMPLAINT Q. J2/70 Date Reecived 5-27-79

[’M&\J
(Frec Street side) i ){ 7? 1\ ~:}' S;ﬁ
Lsmtxonm.ﬁ,m-—wgz_f;e_____ T3k BE st of Buﬂdmg omgrg' a2
Ovwaets mams and sdiess__Day's Jowelry = wame ™ Telephone__772-4693
‘Tenant's name apq address

(QPT‘? *35 9233)
&3‘3 FESIDUOS TS
:uo_r\'

Tciephoaem._______ —
Complainant’s name and addresi.J0@ Gray -~ Heighborhoogd Conserv.

Dsscription:

Telephone

Brick facing falling off building on Pree Street side onto sidewalk.

NOTEs £ 27-79 _OR) (oo ’sf ke Sonvee S
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT |5 IPERMIT 185028
BO.C.A.L""GRJUP,..............u....._%mmt‘. .......

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ........0...
ZONING LOCATION

JuN 27 913

. PORTLAND, MAINE, .. Juna 22, 197

To e DIRECTOR QF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTiAND, MAINE

The undersiyn -d hereby applies for a permit to vrect, alter, repair. demolish, muve or instll the following building, struc-
ture, squipment or chunge use int acccrdance wish the Laws of the State of Vaine, the Portland B.OL.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinarce .f the City of Portiand with plats and pecifications, If any, submitted herewith and the jollowing specifica-

tions:

LOCATION ...... 400.CORQress . Ste- o o ovvrenii i Fire District #1707, #2000
1. O per's came and address . Maire. Nationsl. Bank..... same............... Telephone . ......... ..
2. Lessce's name abd adddress . ... it e ia e s Telephene ... .hhn ot
3. Contractor’s name and address Consalidated. Constrwztezs & .BAdr.. ... Telephone . 7142626,
4. Architeet .. ... ...oe.... P.Q, box 4055 Sﬁahc%uon ......... Plans .. ...... . No. of sheets .. ....
Proposed use of building ... banXK. . ... No. families ..........
LLST USE oo vesrn e sanes msnniraernsasaasasanacnuacoaansaaraanuyseares e No. families ........-.
Material .......... No. stories ...... Heat ............ Styleofroof ............... Roofing ..oov vevnnanen
Other buildings 6n SAINE 108 . oo ovit o uiaer et oot ei ettt sy e e ‘
Estimated contractural cost $. 266.,9558... Fee 51202- 50..
FIELD INSPECTOR—MI. ..o oo ieananansaesnns GENERAL DESCRIPTION

e o e Cmam4  To alter bank lobby as per plans

Garage ....cceencecanens

Masoary Bldg. ...........

Metal Bldg. ............. Stamp of Special Corditions
Alterations .............. 25 ‘1

Demolitions ............ . sl ﬂ: ;D::‘.Dui- PR

Changeof Use ........... Rpo'a N

Other ....covvvienivenns

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cc! and mechanicals.

PER:4ITISTOBEISSUEDTO ({3 20 3 40

Other: ......ovviennncsennanns
DETAILS OF NEW WOIIX !
Is ary plumbing involved in thiswork? ..... ........... Is any electrical work involved in this work? .............. i
Is connection t> be made to public sewer? . ...... ... ... If not, what is proposed for sewage? ........c.ootiiiinne
Has septic tank notive beensent? ... ...l Form notice Semt? .. ...uinrsecnrcrncnocnoasnssssonsnn
Height average grade totopof plate ............. ... Height average grade to ¥ “hest pointofroof ................ ;'
Size, front ......... depth ......... No. stories ...... solid or filled land? .......... earth or rock? ..........
Material of foundation ... ...l Thickaess, top ...... bottom ...... cellar .....oiiiiiiiinas caan
Kindofroof ... ............ Rise perfoot .......... RoOf covering .......ooivuenrivnnorensnancoannns .
No. of chimneys ........... Maierial of chimneys ...... of lining .......... Kindof heat .......... fuel .......
Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? ... ... .. Correrposts ....co.eeennn Sills o..........n
Size Girder .............. Columns under girders ... .......... Size ....... ... Max.oncenters .........-.-
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor ....... ..., T B y3qd el Lr00f ol
Or. centess: Istflocr ......co.uuue. y2nd .ol el y3qrd ol Lr00f L.l *
Maximum span: I1stfloor .vovvivennnnn. J2nd e W 3rd L. IR (o) SN ‘;
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ...........o.ciiieieiiinenen. height? . ........... é
IF A GARAGE ¥
No. cars now accommodated on s2:ae lot . .. ., to be accommodated . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated . .. !
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .......... %
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEDUS 4
BUILDING INSPECTION-—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ..
ZONING: ....... e eeerereei i
BUILDING CODE: .. ...iviiivrrennrnncnnaaonns Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fite Deptt oo ovveeivinnnnnnernonncsensncenneanns o see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto
Health Dept.: ....... s esseiecerareeaaanan e e hé ..yes..
Others: ..uivvieverernscensnnsnasssssconafnss \
Signature of Applicant > . N.X - - Xo. M)\ L LV eeennenn Phone #......000utue.
Type Name of above ... . Mro. HOLROR\ .M ... ...oone 1020 30 40

OUIEE . iiieeeceanncrasesonnsncsnnanns
OFFICE FILE COPY and Address

...........................
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AT CiTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE = i :{
’ DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECIION g %
. ¥ & 7 g
; COMPLAINT o
5 » " + )
T FILE COPY ;
5 } ’ COMPLAINT NO. 79.1'_7_0.___ Dite Received. 0=27=79 §
R ‘ (Free Street side)
ok Locasion__542 Congress Street Use of Building__Commercial
. .T‘;\‘ Owner's name and address___Day's Jewelry - save Telephone 772-4693 y
: Tenant's name and address e Telephone
RS Complainant’s name and Jddress__JO@_Gray — Neighborlood CONS&XW. Telephone s ;
e ' Description: Brick facing falling off building on Free St.rest side onto sidewalk. N
A P
i :

e NOTES: .
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i - Iy ERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALX OR STREET

JUN 3 9t

v S PURIEAND—
:{.:hﬂ Portland, Maine, May.38. ..o .. 1917 S
e To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MF. - ’
| S The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the fullowing described sign extending over a public side- L
! 4 walk 01 s::eet in accordance with the Brilding Code of the Citi of Portland, and the following specifications: Tt
T Location 03K & Free Sts. back of Days JeWelIY ... piclimiw . .. .. Diw Now oo . .
LA Owner of building to which sign is to be atached .. Days Jewelry Store =542 Congress St. ;
) :‘ : Name and address of owner of sign . . Days Jewlery Store -542 Congress st. = = = RPN
1‘,.- Contractor's name and address __COYRe Slgr} Co.. 66 Cove St. R .ww Telephone .7712-4144 ' V4
% g When does contractor’s bond expire? .. 5’_!3_”‘?32‘_’??3'__?_?_ l_?'l_fi e e e+ s e e s s it s ot : ’ - I
i ""f Information Concerning Building LT
b S No. stories 2 Material of wall 10 which sign is to be attached __Er.tc_:)_cm — - "y .
S y'. Details of Sign and Conncctions il '7;...
ity Building owner's consent anc agreemer: filed with application . .. .. o e+ e 25 L.
. ‘ ‘ "? Electric? .. .,.€8. . Vertical dimension after erection .. 6 . X6 .. ... Horizontal .. _. 6 -:.;,? . ‘
i-‘ e Weight x50 Ibs., \\:ill there be any hollow spaces? . ... ... Anyrigid frame? .
a D Materidl of frame . _2Rgle_iron No. advertising faces ... ..., material . DPlexglass
AR No. rigid connections o Are they fastened directly to frame of sigr:? .Y€S.. ... .. ...
e { No. through boits ... _., Size ._3/8 x 5/8 . Location, topor bottom. oth .. ... .
ﬁ:'.? N No.guys 4 mueria, . .. 3726 IR o+ee1 cable . . ., sie
: . Minimum clear height above sidewalk or suret . A B e e+ e
1 ',"‘ ” . Maximum projection into street . §___§E_‘,__ e e e Y mmerv s e e o f wormen oo e o FOC $ g’é’_?“ .
. Signature aof contructor .. u{b“/_l.{'d.é/:a./z'__/ C;’L Lom (fht (24_', Fe-
5 INST ECTICH COPY ) - Ll Oy jo . E ) :
- ZDoslie oA PP, £¢?/77 /’}“’“’/O{/ Coele O It (// :
3 .t .
el A 1
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FA ROUTT IG SLIP FRIM: e
13 CEPARTMENT CF BULLDING ALD I'_£ECi {ON SIRVICTE
Pt :
\v Jo_——
R A':\DRsss__Q_@gg W 5&." et D..e {4/2/77_
. v
AP RS
o
R FIRE DEPARTMI 7
¢ J’§ PLANNING BOAR"
A PENEWAL
Y AAINE WAY
2 PUBLIC WORKS
4
4 HEALTH
3 .
OTHERS
- ~
L WS _ ~ .
e TN TR SN - /
5 . = , ; > 17
APPROVED /} B L 7 (A ) Z,D/[
A —_—
A
N o
» : ‘.
. i } . ‘
S DISAPPROVED BY RE/: ON OF: ¥
g N1 (quote section of pertinenc ordinance or other goveraing factors) - ’
* T /

W T ’ Y
17t SPECIAL COMMENTS: 1
oy L
Jor R

N
{ 2 &% N\
et L

"
’ » LESEP SECOND COPY ANMD RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILLING & INSPECTIONS




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 2\7 (‘,‘:
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION \; %-
- H
COMPLAINT ~
AN
FILE COPY <
COMPLAINT No.l(i.z_l_‘._._. Date Received 3-19-76 §
)
Location 542 Congress Street Use of Building__Dayls Jewe- Inc V‘_
v
Owner's name and address___Lay's Inc,' vew yoJ 3 \ e Tclcphonz77 2-Y6q2
Tetan's name and address Same Telephone
Complainant’s name and address Bay Mercer Telephone

Description:
Bricks falling frem building.

-

NOTES: 3-:7-7¢ Siete doa M g than T ;‘x:-vdn; 23 The docatton
s e J;zm’/s wzang el (oa oo ST.Sude Roar o, Ec L)
oo 1w 02 ne akea ¢ 2 #\}) — M~ g \\/') ’

e

.
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Tasasprass ce =

e PERMITBSUED

FILL N AN. luw WITHINK -

A a7t
, APPL(CATION FOR PERWT FOR - . MW %éﬁﬁw
HEAT!NG cooxme OR POWER EQU!PMENT ‘
uHY of PORTLAKD -

Portlc:'z., Mamt, - VQY. h 2 15

’I‘M .mdcr.ngned hu’tby applw: 9r G fry it to install the fall.;wmg he cling, raolzmq or power Lqumm ent 63 uecord-
ance wﬁ'h llx; I.aw: ef Mnmr, the Building Coa‘; of the City of ”orﬂand and the [ol’cm-mg xpmﬁmlwns. vt

Locatvon — 5’62 ‘fongrewe._sm. e een Use o[ Bmldmg.. CGMGrGlal - No. Slorif:s A ]/'r%;::tﬁtélldmg :
'\!Rnu. and address of owner of appliance . .Days.. Jdewelry. ., SBINE... oo oo sescssnenenrs o+ eeoneens o sereemeerenre

st;allvrs nauae and cddress ... Randall & 3 c&llis.tezt.‘.}.b.ﬁmc c.-al..St- B T‘,ephom: 77h-~~55l.

- i Genetal Descnptxon of VVork
io install .. replzcerent.Burner.....

T - |IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER o
Lom.mn of applxance e o Any burnable material i m floor surface or bene:uh? -
Ii 50, how prolccted. BT PO UTPRRI OUIORRPIPURSTLINS ¢ 1.1 3.1 1 fuel?

Mmmmm distance to bumab!e n.atenal fwm top o. apphancc or casmg top of fumace .
From top of smoke pipe ..locrracecnn .+ From front of appliance ... o From sxdes or ‘back of apphax.ce RO e
Size of chimitey %€ ....over. s Othcr connections to same ﬂue et mereseanaeretiean . -

Ifrgas fired, how rented? . . o ke s eremraces oo e Raied maximum demand per hour s reebans .V o
- Wil sufficient fresh air be aupphed to the apphancc to msure proper and s«fe o.omb.xstnon

IF OIL BURNER
Name .md type of bumer Whlrlpower Veseres rsnmssanessnernens o s - Labelled by underwriters’ latoratories? yes .. ...
Wwill opentor be always in ‘attendance? .auto.. Ducs oil suppl) live feed from top or bottom of 1ank? bottan - -. -
Type of floor beneath burner . cea.ent : Size of vent plpc . .
Loc:mw of oil storage . bas ement evomsesron % o vmsrsenas o —oon. Nuumber and c:x,x..clty of tarks . J=2000 ... DS "
_Low water shut off ... L PR —— 3 L & K. LSRR RO T SN Y [ SRS———
\Vxll all tanks Le more than ﬁve feet from any flame? . yes: How many tanks mclosed? nONE ... .iileie N

eraunt aesrme

Toz..l capacxt) of any emstmg storagc tanks for furnace bumers 5. ¢ 0 TS

. IF COOKING APPL?IANC
1,ocation of app!ianéc S R, Any buumbh. umtcrnl in floor surface or benca(h’
hso !*ow protected.. T S SO TRV Hexglu of ngs, 1fany

Size of ctimney flue .......cncrrecunnnn. Other conncctlons to same flue ..o i e . :
s hood to be provided? ... ......... S If 50, how vente.i. rearimen sareees Forced or gravity? [....

If gas ﬁred, how vcnted? e S . Rated maximum demand pcs hour

MI‘CELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

" Amount of ffc‘c‘ énclosed? 5,00

: i

Wlll there be in charge ‘of the above work a pf.r:nn cnnpetent to
y sce that the State dnd Clty rcqutremcnts p'-“"::z sig tnareto :u'c

observed. ,..}'05..'... .




. .
N Pemmit No. 70 /Y25 | ,

H
AL P — 5 A i
: "?‘-’2 Location \7 'y.?\' _/2“/ .[Js:.ﬂ. /o —“_—s{;/é_l
) P

v 2 Owner ,{ d/uu/ - 1'/L*£.é{¢1/»_
: — 7 S 7 —~
e Date of permit 7/,/‘1{"’ C)’—,L//.:?Q)'M ‘

4 7

Approved

——

;
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CODE
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Date " Novs Ay 1975 it
Rccexpt .md Permxt numbcr Mg

'I'o the CHIEI- ELECTR]CAL I\ISPEL‘TOR Por'.w Mame. ) )
,The. mulers:gned lzereby applies for a permn to make electrical mslallauons in acrordance wuh the. Iaws of Mame,
the Portlund Electrlca! Ordmance, the N(manal EIeclncal Code and Ilze following speczﬁcauans. k N

- LOCATION OF WORK: __-542 Comzress St. - M
OWNER'S NAME: _D—Muylrv S ADDRESS. I e» :

OUTLETS (number of)
" Lights
Receptacles
Switches

Plugmold o
i TOTAL
FIXTURES (numbcr of)
“:° = Incandescent
_Fluorescent
TOTAL ..
Strlp Fluorescent m feet

Pcrmancm tonl ampc-cs
Tcmporary . ____‘

METI:RS (numbcr of) E—
‘MOTORS (numberof) '

Fracuoral
l HP or ovcr

+Oil or Gas (number of umts)
Electnc (number of rooms)

Yol or Gas' (by a main_boiler) -
Oll or Gas (by separaté units); _J___._
Elccmc (total number of kws) G

-Dishwashers’
Compactc»rs
Others (dcno!e)

e

Hcavy Duty 20v outlets

Emergcncy Lights, | battery - ] ) . :
Emorgcncy Generators A : T P S AN
: P : . INSTALLATION FEE DUE

Fbxi:;ibm“TfONAL‘WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL éﬁRMIT“
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16.b) . ... ...
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT. 304-9)

ADDRE@Q
- TEL.:




Service ____

]
|
|
|
l
|

Service called in ____
Closing-in _— by —_—
e, —
PROGRESS INSPECTIONS: ﬂ‘:? 2/ fo

—_—
CODE —_———
COMPLIANCE
CLLPLETED
onte /=775 |

— . S .

—_— /.

LATE:

ON,23eq 1015130y uonesnddy sy

7
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T
’ ? 5 Dyl '
FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK PF&YJET ) ﬁ—c

B - // APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 1487 .. 10 s7
S AEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT '

o : ; Portland, Maine, Dse 10’ 197“ . e UYEY Df P ‘JBJ‘LAHD
g To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
NG The undersigned hereby applies for a pers: it to install the folluwing heating, coaking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, und the following specifications:
an! .
; o RO e ey s oS ERRTT
: . ' Name and address of owner OM & DPlossing, 422 N, Griffin St, Grand Haven, Mich .
Installer’s name and address Telephone
5| gin pleces of cooking 3;%’1%1%1 Discnf figa ot ngikm vurcess) all gas £irad.
N To nstall
: IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER .
2 Lacation of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
1 so, how protected? . Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable raterial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
b From top of smoke pipe .. oo From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance .. . .
o3 sf‘f & ' Size of chimney flue ... Other connections to same flue
' If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories?
i AR Will operator be always in attendance? . Does oil supply line feed from top or hottom of tank?
Type of fioor beneath burner Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage Number and capacity of tanks
Low water shut off Make No.
\Vill all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
iF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . Any burnable material in floor surface or heneath?
1f so, how protected ? Heighr f Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible materiat from top of appliance?
i From front of appliance From sides and back Trom top of smokepipe
4 : Size of chimney flue _ Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? 1f so, how vented ? Forced or gravity?
1t gas fired, how vented ? e e e Rated maximum demand per hour
% 21 Pitcke rWOM}%WVMQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
K ¥y < 3!“,91{6 a‘mgc mddlﬂﬂ. .......... .. . .

e/t o L e

wmount of fee endosed?

: APPROVED 7 kG
‘( [/ X-/0- 7 4~ W Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the %tg and City requirements pertaining thereto are

e observed?

Signature of Installer
FILE COPY

o e
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i
y PERMIY 159Ukt
.y : o
( APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT - : Op32ziss 22 =
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET L EITY of PU&&EAR]
; :' .‘.‘ . 1’ortla714, Mm'ne, : Apr:il 17 . ;i- ‘1°7Enmn
% -To the INSPEC TOR OF.BUILDINSGS; PORTLAND, ME. i ' ' f ; 4 ;
’ The ur’demvned hereby applies.for a perniit to erect the followmg descnbed sign e\'tendmg over a publw side-}
walk o7 street in accmdance wzth the Bmldmg Code cf the City of l’orlland and' the, [ollowmg spectﬂca ions: i !
Locatﬁon - 51"0 Congr ess"St S i e et e thn:u Fire Lnn is e ,_m._:...m.... DIS[. Nb. ...:__.fw_,; ‘
Ry Cwner of bulldmg to wh:ch sign is to be attached, wl?‘sfys Anc.,; Same : - . i : ' f : ‘ ;’ ;
k Name and addre%s of owner of sign 'RasYSm._.I.Pcu same ' : 4},.. Lo A 3 "i .wg'. :
Contractors n'xme :md address - ...Qoame Sig.n CO_‘ 56_.001[8 ST 1 e "l clc-.hwe?” '—-MM( ;
‘o . Wh en does ccntractor bond °xp|r;:? ) 31.Rec.%h. : - ‘ ‘ et v e e ol !
HE PooE i Informatlon Concermng Buxldm"g ‘ | . :
No. sttones ....._‘._.%“;w_k_. Maternl of wall 10 whlch sign is 10’ be auached - h::Lck; - . L.
; i l : Details of ngn and Cozmectxons ] ; ‘ .
o : Juxldmg owners consent and agrcemem mcd with applxcauon . _...5 st-z i f - . : |
& Electric? ot YOS Vemcal dlmensxon after erection . L. .._~£ fHonzunlal - ....‘."'.‘ :
g ‘ Weight w_..-:.,3.31t._.._..,_,~ lhs., lel there be anv hollow spaces? . . ' i
= 5 2 Material Of frame' . v : No.,adverusmg aces ? !
f No. rxgxd connecuons - -_-.“L ....... i - /
) ; No. through bolt.t' ‘ZP.‘?S} S:em ° : _‘ ;
i ; No. guys .-..-MO._L..--, matcnal L : ' ' — 1' - , ; - 3178;. b ' ' i : ljij
! Mmmu.m clenr hexght above sndewalk or street o 19{ b 3 - E - : -
Sl : § Maxnmum pro_;ecuon into sueet RLY f f“j.jw .iFe 13}:0‘_05 /
) Q-I;(-E Z’K 7/’”77 ) L gr;atm'-e of cmumctnr 1L ’ I
L ; : ) INSPECTION copv“ ‘ i ; ‘ Lo ; i"'
47 7\ : zow«ffé oK ‘///f/“'? /Jéc R P
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SETA:




7 !
ey
s\
SR
A“ \J
1. R
VRS
i
N .
s
3
X
i A3
s
v (’u
. B3

<=
ba
\ 3
, ,‘\
o\
’,
o
s
las
l- v
1w
R T
Y
s B
oy
L
S
g
3
A et
e
Lo
SR
pas
~

: o
it
'.‘ .
[ SRt
RO N
o
R
P
i 4y
LA e
4
R g
Rt
b
ey
v, )
AN Kk
R AN
Lo
- e
. :
&l
POV W
WY
T
bl V]
R 5
Lo
-,
(PSS
%
1, b

IR
. s
. " :
. c AN 4',;
(/ = - 3 '. U 3 3
Dam of penmt ?7: ::7;{ ~ : s ooa N o
e 3 : 37 - A ™ T { < ;
g‘l{ Contraclor a0 L' o L . . ’ G
: = s ~ ") i "
' - h “t .:4 :1 - ) ¢ ‘ -
Py : o - - R ; Fert C
- ey T
Az it a? P L'j_- L BN H&.f 7 3 ; L

;@g /4//’:5 "( re” - .
1
LT . ;
- -
- N ¥
- ;
- v
- g
- v ~
=2 iR A
oy d A
: S ",“
T e o o - . LA
- ~ - -t an K N
. . e e "
eu ! " » (i - - .
R H FERE N
ey = - " Py KN
- =, . ; ;
e A - v
R . .
- L -y
L . .
S - ~ G
T o B
i . - !
—— IR ]
T P
. e _: .
L :
; . . =
: . - . o 3 -
1 B - - pry .. )
! - [ ,
i T ™ o
i % T - =
- " [ ] [
wederd, ! =2 N - N
1 a - ‘ ‘7
T 7 et il . . - -
] e I B ¢ , ‘
Wt Y kil S T
Ny - - Ly P L . ot
RS A - . |2 ‘
wey T ° i
oy SRR
et al .
¢ 4
Sy
R
P
.
PR
¢
5
[ o
R
Ve
Sy
. .




r ‘_ o
L
i . ‘:
b - ¢
BNy i S M
e g 1o
4.& : : ' .
i o CHECK LIST FOR SIGNS { S
¥ 5 2.7 . , I S . & ‘-,‘ix‘ K3
‘. . tate = .-, -~ = S
v i - . ' !
i Checked by = Z7 i fe
Ry K Tocgtion - 40 < & e T 7, :
s w0 : H . ',
sl %ne Tocation - L3- 2 4 L
TR +“Pire Zone ~ 2 : ' it

" Sign & Review Committeg -~ over 8' in least dimension - A/ _~ \ Ty

R ‘ ¢ Area of sign - &/ } P
" ¥ ' Area of existing signs - . " ’
Y . tHaterial - A7 F "o o '
ks Design - i+ ;
s tAacing adjoining Residence Zone - .4 . !
- X Flashing or Steady light - H
Ly . If on state road check with State - )
s Attached Sign -
f~_ Gk ' Height above level of roof - ,
Wi Detached or pole sign ~ .
height - :
ik Required yards (single pole OK - 2 poles a structure) 40' setback )
o Corner clearance -
SR Pooting ~
e Certificate of Design - ”
2 N ’ Projecting Sign - ~
#“Glearance 10' - /.5 :
B Bonded = & 7
i v Hleight - 75 7 = ;
AR —~—> Writtsn Consent - ‘v
"~ ¢Projection over sidewalk (18" from curd) - &7 5~ :
ez
SR ;
wrl e ] . 2
e X H b
j 5 . 4
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WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED
TO BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE
PREMISES AT Congress st. IN PORTLAND, MAINE

N
_/(/‘/557 /= \l zZ being the owner of the

Premises at 540 Congress St. in Portland, Maine hereby
gives consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by
Dayv*s, Inc. pProjecting over the bublic sidewalk

fron said premises as described in application to the Inspector
of Buildings of Postland, Maine for a permit to cover erection
of said sign;
in g:onsf\dg ation of the issuance of said permit
ﬁé’,&? R T + owner of said premises,

in event ééid sign shall cease to serve the purpose for which

it was erected or shall become dangerous and in event the owner
of said sign shall fail tco remove said sign or make it Permanently
safe in case tha sign still serves the burpese for which it was
erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs,

its su~ncessors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove

said sign within ten days of notice from said Inspector of
Buildings that said sign is in such condition and of order from
hin to remove it.

In' Witness whereof, the owner of said > emnises has signed

this cohseﬁ; nd aggeement thi lC)/é sty e
4
day of @ ,/K//// J-97§ . /

'9)(4,72 wC .
) ‘>/:Jf’l%c’& e

Owner

RLGCEIVED
APR18 1974

DE&}Y OF PORTLAND
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ROUTING sSLIp FROM: ff ol
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING anDp INSPECTION SERVICES

/ E
ADDRESS .S Y0 @h‘-ﬂn&aﬁ/ L7 pate S/2 2 [
7 ;
/ 2
FIRE DEPARTMENT RGO

PLANNING BOARD ket
RENEWAL

Z:ﬂAINE WAY '2 o :;
PUBLIC WORKS : i &
HEALTH 1
OTHERS L
APPROVED W% MM : . fif

W 22,157 ¢. ' Yol

DISAPFROVED BY REASON OF:
(quote Section of pPertinent ordinance or other governing factors)
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ot s u/ "—'i
SPECTAL COMMENTS: : T ,‘.‘.. .
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i 3
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i e
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KEEP SECOND COPY AND RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING & INSPECTIONS ¥ Ry
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CHECK LIST FOR JIGIS

Tate - 7/5 P i

Checked by - AZF &gy

—— d

Locgtion - (4w <CenE. 5T
‘lﬁ,/one Location — £%- 3
P

ire Zoae - 2

““Sign & Review Commit“&g = over 8' in least dimension - A
¢« Area of gign - &/

Area of existing 8igns -
THaterial -« 45 7y o

Design - V-5
¢Tacing adfoining Residence Zone - 1 p

Flashing or Steady light -

If on state road check with State -~

Attached Sign -
Height above level of roof —

Detached or pole sign -~

Height -

Required yards (single pole OK — 2 poles a structure) 40! setback
Corner clearance -

Footing -

Certificate of Design -

Projecting Sign —

‘:%'Leara.nce 10 « /75

nded - )y s

.Vfgight - 2777
Written Consent - v
Projection over sidewalk (18" from curb) -~ &
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; - PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING
K >
g Address 5471 Copgrass sk pERMIT NuMBER & &/
: A N > Installation For:  Dept. Store
i (" - pate BeD=T? 8wner‘ofAIiic;g: ﬁ:gg
4 1 . 'wner s ress: ‘m}
¥, . Portland Plumbing Inspector ~“Plumber Wil B We U3 regg—'g' Dote: fmQu7d
| By ERNOLD R GOODWIN NEW_TREPL | %<U Somadt SE, N FEE
: . SINKS
: : App. First Insp. CAVATORIES
R Date ‘é\(?f\ < T TOILETS 2.00
. ' By SRR D BATH TUBS
- PO A SHOWERS
T : “App. Final Insp. CRAINS  FLOOR — SURFACE
k i Date . . HOT WATER TANKS
* 5 By : TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
:_',:..‘_-; ZyR ! T f Bld GARBAGE DISPOSALS
i Ype of Bidg. SEPTIC TANKS
o [ Cemmercial HOUSE SEWERS
i - [ Residential ROOF LEADERS
[’ [J Single » AUTOMATIC WASHERS
P . (J Multi Family DISHWASHERS
v ) [J New Construction OTHER
s ¢ [J Remodeling
Cicaeat [ TOTAL 200
:‘ = Building and Inspection Services Dept., Plumbing Inspection
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APPLICATION FGR PERMIT TO ERECT FEB 4 1972 F
SIGN OVER PUELIC SIDEWALK OR STREET 015%

” e 3
- T f LR s Porlland“, Mainq,F.ar"l’..'i...-:g.‘-.._... e 19 *72 ¥
o Ihe INSPE CTOR OI‘ BU‘LDIN(‘S PoRTuNn,dm:. !
. The' understgned hereby apphc: for a pérmit to erect the foilowing described szgnfextendmg over a public wde- .
walk- cr street m accardance with the Building Code o} the. City of Porlland and :the fallowmg specificalions:
Locatxon *5'1._05,}:".51‘«;‘8%?3,&&& é’jfﬁﬁ}' ;»uw*;:— 24 i . Within Fire Limits? ... Dist. No. .. v
K] '
L S s e e [ - -
Name and addre,s of owner of Slgn .u_Jm.v' Jlest&ura.nt«, 57 ek BB e - S TR .
ign. C0s.. 66 Cavex Stregt i - % .
; o1
w ‘xen docs contractors bond cxpxre? _Dec, 3%, 1972 e —— " 2 4
; Lo P Informatxon Concemmg Bulldmg X : "
: t : ¢ R T ' e
No. stories S S 'Matenal of wall to wlnch sign if to' be attached masonry ... P t
s - . i Details of Sign and Conncctxons : ! ‘ z’
Bulldmg owners consent and ag\ement h]ed wzth application . ... .yes,,‘. ' - e .
% : Elecmc? ..,.__Myeﬁ SR Vemc.l dnmensmn after crectioy: .. .6V . . . Honzontal N ;
X ¥
Welght S— 99' e 1D, lel there Be. any hol]ow spacest .. .¥es | o J! Any rigid frame? .y€8 . ... . s
Mnrena] of frame .kangl..e,.;.rbn S l\o.'ndverusmg faces L2 . material pl%ﬁti.c.,. 21; 5q,. feat. , X
exigia o
No. ngld «.onnecuons, e e B . . Afe .they faslcmd directly to frame of sxgn'—‘ Fe8 e . L v
No. through bolts 0.} ,'Sizé : - e Location, top or botton ... ... ... C e AU 2 T
. [ . ; U ;
! »;material »-.?m_mca‘ la... e <+ o I 5/3,6" s 4 s e+ o s o ; 4
3
i Minimum clear helght above sxdewu"c or street ... 10% S - S
o ' Maxlmum pro,ecuon.mto street e 4! - - Fee $.7.4G... . 5 i
‘ 3 : Sighature af contractor ... .. Lo v ; ! -8,
INSPECTION COPY | : -
; 0}‘ /‘;.145/72,5 SR - :
¢ . Do
US| . ! i ) : ! 5 :i
et
3
b
g
" 0,
5
' * )
TE 4 ‘;
-
3 Ria .’
.
3
A “
o}
§ L RS ¥




. Permit No. Z;-/ 015 7 -
tosin 57 Gal_df- s
LT ~ " ]

. Owner Mmoo Ao ‘. 

) {/ g s
Date of permic. 2/ 5 /o0 27 — K
/

Ry = s ’

Final Icspn.




. &
-t WRITTEN CONSENT ALy AGRE-MENT RELATING TO A CERTAIK SIGH PAOPOGEY
A 70 BE EHECTEW PROMECTING QVER A FUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE
: PHEMISES AT b"/ Vo le L 1K FORTLAKD, MAINE
¢ 'A.‘_ L "

. : { Lf_’:gé(, }7( »(,.,( L(’(;/L‘,a being the owner of the

vl . L J .
s premises at 57 [fd-/’ Jé . in Portlandy Maine hert‘?ves
5‘472"5( 2?‘2/7‘

: i
consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by F/ X .¢/ ©

Al

g projecting over the public sidewalk from said pr bes as </escribed in
B application to the Inspecter of Builaings of Portland, HKaine for a
permit to cover erection of said sign;

eration of the issuance of said permit

”lZf—(’ owner of said prenises, in event said sign
shall cease to serve the purpose for whizh it was erected or shall become
- . dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall Zail to remove said
. ;, sign or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose

for which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for lLis
o heirs, its successors, and his or its assigne, tc completely remove said
=~ sign within ten days of notice from said Inspector of Buildings that said
sign within ten days of notice frow said Inspestor of Buildings that said
R sign is ip such condition ana of order from him to remove it,

N In Witness wherec:” the owner of said premi%has signed this

] consent and agrgement this D—/kt‘ day of 4 /” 1967,
2 - Aheg Spgf S N D s 2 o

RS Witnasss z ‘C// Owner

i
y

.~*
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ERMIT I3SUED
) ,4}'/‘3 B.O.C.A. USE GROUP . . 4, 26 K73

“7 Boca. TypE.QF. QNSTP
/./l:llNG LOCATIC étl’}.g:::’

£o the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorT1AND, MAINE
The yndersigned hereby applies for a permit 10 ereci. alter. repair, demolish, mave or install the tollowing building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C A. Building Code and

Zoning Qrdirance of the C, ity of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith ard the following specifica-

fions:

LCCATION "42 Congress St = el ~e+-wo.. Fire Distrit #1073, #2[]
.. .- Telephone _...........

Telephone

4. Arc!xiwct........................‘. - Specifications . ........ Plags . ... No. of sheets . . .
Proposed use of building . ........ ... No. families
Last use No. families .........,
Matexia.l..........No.stoxics......He.u............ Styleofroof...............Rooﬁng...............
Other buildings on same lot

Esﬁmatedcoelmctwalc“&ts......'99..... 3.00

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr, ,C2TEMPigRE GENERAL DESCRIPTION

@ 775-5451
Ext. 234

P

to install non-bearing partition per plan.

Stamp of Special Co uditions

Leas

NT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcgatractors of heating, plumbing, electri-

PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO N 19 204 3 E,: 40 7&‘7

Other: B

DETAILS OF NEW “i;'ORli
Isanyclectricalworkinvoi‘.redinthiswork?..............
lfnot,whatisproposedforscwage?....................

tecesscstaincie.. ... Form notice senr? cheieerean.
e.................Heightavcmgegmdetohighestpoimofroot................
........No.stories......solidorﬁ!lcd!and?»..........eanhorrock?..........
'undatioa,...................Thickness,tm......bottom......ccllar....
‘...ﬂ...'..........Risepcrfoot.......... Roof cvering .....................
\ lilncy's.....,.....Materialofchimncys of lining .......... Kind of heat . . . fuel .......
';mi!i'g‘;:ﬁfmpeg—-l(ind..........Dttsscdorfullsize?........“..Comerposls...... Sills
Girdcr..............Columnsundcrgirders vevu... Size - Max. on centess ............
“(ouicide walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flut roof spaa over 3 feet.
?oists.muraners: lstﬂoor..............,an.............,3rd.............,mof.............
- Pn centers: Istﬂoor..............,2nd..,..........,3rd.............,roof
12 lstﬂoor..............,an.............,3rd.............,roof.............
torybuﬂdingwidlmasonrywaﬂs,thicknessofwalls?..............................hcight?

o\ IF A GARAGE
“* .- | now ac :o,1modated on same lot ... ., to be accommodated . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated
?mobile rerairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

(acsar: /)00 DATE /// 28/73  MIsCELLANEOUS
G INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... " will work uire disturbing of any tree on a public street?
h req p

LI T

Serrrsnrernaa

Terassseasenas

“en

? CODEi:Q..é S .,{ { ,[‘.z g /7:5 . Will there be in charge of the above work a person con petent
e v to sce that the State and City n:quirements pertaining thereto

e@
L R are observed? . .Y, |

\-o--;.--ao-..-.o-..--.n.oo---.-..-o.

\ Signature of Applicant ", O“M . /5"‘%“%/ .... Phone # 772-4693

*re st ensan

: Type Name of above . Pavid Gillman.. ... ... . . 10 2% 30 40
i Other ..............
audAddress...........................

L I I S

IR'S COPY
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PERM‘T TO INR"‘Al L PLUMB“NG

__Address 540 Congrass Stxeet  rEAMT NUMBER 0101» |
Installsnen For - . -

et

e e

lssued 2/20/7 3 i | Owner of 52{:,:.? .

Owre® Address.

Plum
20 _Suseit-St.
SIS )

ggg 1% i-é LAVATORIES
%Dwm TOLELS

CHIEF PLUMBING INSPEGTOR BATH TUBS

F‘Eg 1 3' ‘3 | BAIY TCIR SURFACE

-SSR HOT WATER TANKS ;
Cpme RO ‘ ~TTANKLESS WAIEH BEATERS
GARSAGE E—OS ALS

: SEPTIC TA’—.NKS
0 Cemmercial - N THQUSE SEVWERS
{7 Residenticl T RCOF LEALDLES
€3 Single R AUTOMATIC WASHERS
. [ Mult Family - TISHW ASHERS 7
* [0 New Censtruction j !

: OTHER py-inking fountain —3——
. [ Remodeling ; - .

T Portland Plumbing Inspector
"~ By ERNOLD R GOOD\‘:'I"‘

2/2

Typo of Bldg.

i
| TOTAL g
Bmldmg and Inspechon Services Dep!., Plumbmg Inspecbon -




PN

-

Date .
lsued  5/5/69

Portlemd Plumbing inspector
By ERNOLD R GOODW/IN

PERIMIT NUMBER

3952

|

FEE
SINKS [
Spp i 7‘4"’;9‘ g TAVATORIES I -
Date 7 /§ ] TTOILETS '
BYuriven o . T IBATH TUBES
T T [SHOWERS
= PP-f;’-ﬂ;’ Insp. ; [CRANS — FLCOR —SURTACE |
Dae ¥ "€/6 7 Iy HOT WATIRTANRS 1 | om
BY L1ilin n oo { __ {TANKUESS WATER HEATERS !
et g oCE : [GEEBAGE DISPOSALS
= j 'SEPTIC TANKS
L} Commercaial ) HOUSE SEWERS
"7 Resentiz! i ROOF LEATERS
S Single , AUTOMATIC W/SHERS I
{7 Mult Famyly ; [DICHVASHERS !
3 Hew Censtruction : {OTHER {
{J Remodaling i
s

!

i

[TCTACY

Building and Inspection Services Dept., Plumbing Inspection

2,0




542 Congress St.
Peb. 25, 1970

F. W+ Cunningham & Sons
Att: Me. Frank lNartz
131 State Street

Dear Mr, Martz:

In reference to your preliminary inquiry for the exits
on the proposed F,. Y. Woolwortn revision to their store, two
exits are required from the premises such that the methods of
exit is not through the premises of another.

Inasmuch as this store is being divided with a different
occupant we would require an additional exit in the most remote
corner on the Free Street side. This should be recessed in a
fashion such that the door will not swing out over the public
sidewalk.

Very truly yours,

R. Lovell brown
Director Building & Inspection Services
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If gas fired, how vented? .. ... oo o o e - - Rated maximum demand per hour ... -

_ Wil all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Y25 How many tauks enclosed ? e

FILL N AND SI5N WilH INK ) N L 'U-l lﬂ JUﬂ.U

PLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR MAY 99’1682“
HEATING, COCKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
ﬁITY of I—’mmn

& F3 1962.- riven Amcemansmerans

Fuetland, Maine, ....x-

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rox11AND, ME. .
The undcrsigned hereby apphies for a permit to insicll the following heating, cookmg or pou‘ o cquipment in accords-

ance with the Laiws of Meine, the Build.~g Code of the City of Portland, and the following meﬁcatxona

Location . :l-’i“":“».*d53 o, v Use of Building

Name and address of owner of appliance ., ©.s11s ,;;."',Q FRNE AT

No. Stories . . . 330w Building
““““ L - F.xnsung b

Installes”s name and address .. ozllard L3l Boidpoent 20,135 irgionlusy . Telephone 109 1

General Description of Work

%
XP

‘I‘o instalt | VEL 0¥

‘ ' IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER . .
Location of appliance . .. .. ... ... Any burnable material in floor surince orbeneath? Lo

If so, how protected? .. L L. L. ... e e - Kind of fuel? e e et et e
Minimum distance to burnable materiad, from top of appliance or casing top of furmace .. . ... .

From top of smoke pipe .ueeerees conee From front of appliance . ......... .. From <xdes or back of apphance -
Size of chimaey flue . ......c.cooooneeee.... Other connections to same flue ...

\Vill sufficient fresh air be aupphe(z to the apph:mce to insure proper and safe combustion ? ..

ety Aoy IF OIL BURNER —
Name and type of burnerd#2¥HXE Z’va Looaniie2o et ... . Labelled by uaderwriters’ hboratoriés? es -
\Vill operator be always in attendance? ... . . Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Laotter | ...

L v

Type of floor heneath burner .. . congrete.. ... ... . Sieof yent pipe ., .2xisting

e Aur s ANYER ey LAt bidh e e denedecaunttas saamennn

Location of oil storage ... ...eo i

e . Aumbcr and capacxtv of tam\s

g r
Low water shutoff ... ... QS v - . Make 1N o e e

e

““Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace bumers .. . ..o o L RO
7 IF COCKING APPLIANCE 7 .

Location of appliance ... .. e o . Any bumab.v.- niaterial in floor surface or beneath? . . e sl e e
1f so, how protected? ... .. v R Hﬂg,ht of Legs,ifany ... ...

Skirting at bottom of apphzmce? s s - Distance to combustible material from top of apphancc‘

From front of appliance .. .. ... ....... From sides and back .. - From top of smokepipe ...... ... .

Size of chimney flue ........ccceo.... . Other connections to same flue .. ... B e en ettt ceramrtsnemneneye

Is hood to Le provided? .. ... ... ... .. If 50, how vented 7 ... . ... Forced or gravity? ...l

If gas fired, how vented? ..o, [OOSR Raged maximum demard per hour ... I~
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

cemerunn EPTCRErS

Amount of fee enclosed; 2.00, {3200 for one he:x(cr, eu'., $l 00 .lf!dluunal for each Jd(llllﬂndl heater, etc.. in same
building at same time.) ‘ e

-

od v, | P

. \Vl“ therc be in charge of the above work a person compctent"}o
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

[N ) _observed? ... Jwv” .
~Eallz— 0%°
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. P
PERMIT 7 4 8 4 __ PERMIT TQ_ INSTALL mumxac‘;gjg;
NUMBER Address: s S ANt WL N

/ Installation Fer, 7

ot/ B
POR.AND PluMBING | Own.« of Bldg.. "7 =L 97, ) /;lf-«f }7% /f?:, .
INSPECTOR - N el . 4
P/ e ’-? / ﬁfﬁ' Owner's Address: __jutn . .
~ A A B R SR —
Br. Pﬁ.‘mbe;;:;:{ ..
NEW [REFL " FRCFONMED TRATALLATIONS
ks
! LAVATORE:
S TOULErS
ARPROVED FINAL INSPECTION, BATH TUBS
SHOV/ERS
1 orams
EPH B. WELC _HOT WATER YANKS
- TANKLESS WATER HEATERS N
a Cg”ﬁ ‘:2 ;‘:'WNG . GA4RBAGE GRINDERS ~
a issr‘unu::\'w » SEPTIC TANKS
7 NGt HOUSE SEWERS
3 mutm raany ROQP LEADERS (cans. to house drale}
[} New consirucTion ‘
{3 REMORELING

sMi29 g PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT, PLUMBING INSPECTION

APFROVED FIRSY INSPECTION
»
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,' . § /’,ffERMlT TO INSTALL PLUMBING
o (A
- 9866 Add-sss: 2 " &k2 Congrasa Street
fipfey _[Dectatonfor ¥, W, Woclverth Go
LN +
b MHTLAND FLUMBING | Owwnerof Bidg.. ¥, W. Woslwarth Co, .
. INSPECTOR
Owner's Address: T co',a.h'!ess Stm.___
S
YROE B Yolsh iy e Seritmer & Ivarsou, Ine, Octe:
[T APPROVED HIST NP CTION = S e e e T Tin
1 . oW
[ M:m 23°L( 1 _ b |.SiNKS P
Gy et {_LAvaTOIES A ‘C‘i !
~7 . s7OSEPH B WeLoH | | T01ETS EB N | 1
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' SHOWERS i SER 2 &
. Dute. Wi, 23 &t 1 X | orains 1 2.0 4 «
) JOSEPH B, WELCy I HOT WATER TANKS m 4 B
el By — —_— TANKLESS WATER HEATEZS N § o
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“APPLlCATlON
of Bmldmg or Tﬂx of Stmcnre
K Portlend, Maize,

e in accordence with the Laws of the Si
spenﬁcatwns. if any, submmed hercwith and the followinig

e : 510 Congress St i

83 Business zoww PERMIT 16 SUED

1 240N
JuL *@4_"%50

1 2nd class - : -

FOR PERMIT
June-213- 1960 - S| Y of PﬂBTLPJH]

To tke. INSPECTOR Ol‘ BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

The zmdcrszgned hereby applies for o/ pcrmu to erect alter repair demolish i inslall the following building structure equipment
tate of Maine. the Bxuldtrg Code and Zomng Ordinavce of fthe City of Portland plans and

specifications:
,-Within Fire Limits?- ¥22 oo Dist. Nowaszmmem

Location;

i
'

'Owner s néme and address ... ._E.Uy__.ionl\aorth_ﬂo.ﬁh(l Gcngre,sq St S

‘Celephone.. 3"5761

K x ‘Telephone

LeSSee s name and address ..

R S L e g

the name of the heating conlraclor. PERMIT TO BE

1s any plumbing involved in this WOIK? wumu wemmsmes

‘Details of New Wotk

Contrartor < name and address . c}me!:s I " Telephone s v
Archntect : e ' " i ; pectﬁcanons,w.,..:’." - T Plars .. YE8 _No.of sheets c..Bu
Proposed use of buxldmg , i Resail Store i .5 No. families -
N Last use u..— . . ! s g s
Materal. WB,..iCk o nNo. stories B Heat ...:...:..,“..;.:..‘,r.W.Style of roof ...
Other buildings on same lot e o
) * Esiimated cost $....3800.0 09, . B i i T = Fee S"s 00 b
- - General: Descnpf;ion oi-l' w Work S i
. i
e . .- ;& Ea - 2N e e g e e e
- 1 To make alterations on first floor as per plans. N .
- . B . ] e - - ‘-,,kl~«... e e e mmammawet
e e . - e Hiae . o
e - % . . R b

peem?tiaened with L""‘“‘ X

Zooult

PEELN

It is understood that this pernit does nol include installation of heating ap{:amtus which 1s to ba mken out separatsly by gnd § /}t

] - }szugaa‘ﬂ/’

’,;7‘,@‘,4/ . ﬁ/f

Is any electrical work involve: m PRig Work? ...«7...“.-.

ISSUED -TO “owners

T

s ——— . .Rise per foot R i Roof covenng

N 1s connection to be made to puch sewer? U If not, what 18 pxoposed Eor aewage. -

! Elas septic tank notice been SCIUD e - Form notice seilf? - : —

. Height aveérage grade to top of plate ..l = Helght average grade to hxghest pomt gf‘Fggf PRI et

Size, rONTumemmmmmn depth e e ..No. stories ... ' _solid or filled 1and 2. narth ot FOCK? s wibemsmmrms
: € - —— _w__’lhlckness, £OD gt DOLLOMmres cellar o

' 'Iatenal of underpmnmg I-iexght g Thickness v

- .. Kindof heat

N0. of ChimNEYS et Material of chimneys .. -of hmng e
Framing Lumbcr—-KmdM__...,.m_,. Dressed or full snze?,q e COTTICT POSES. el Sills m....‘..w

¥ Size GG e Columns under girders . - Size — . Max. 0N CONLETS womrrme
- ) kmd and thlckness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? T S 4 -

- Gt

‘ Studs (outside walls and 1 arrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C Bndgmg in every floor and ﬂat roof span over 8 feet

- Joists and rafters:’ 1at floor. - , 7rgd o_— ,3rd e ey TOOE miiiain A
. s On centexs: 1st floor. , 2nd I , 3rd T 051 —————
' Maximum span: __1st floor . Zﬁd vy I 2 L , roof", .

‘\Io. cars now accommodated on same lot.
Will automobile repairing be done otheér than minor

1 one story building with masonry wa.lls, thxcxness of walls?m..... -

heig 1t?

If a (:atage

to be accommodated .....number commercial cars to be accommodated..ou..

repairs to cars habitually stored in the prognsed’ biilding ..

” ‘5 Miscellaneous

will \vbrk require distuihing of any treeona public street? B .

-Will there be in charge of the above work: a person competent to

_see that the State and City reqmremcnts pertaining thereto are

obser‘ved?. WNEE.....

¥ V! vioolwor h Companj

W - w—ﬁ* L
o ttelon

,.

APPROVED: ey
( A ., __7_/7/44
o = e = Siglure of OMRET
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540 Congrens Street

December 7, 1360

F. W, Hoolworth Co,
639 Messachusetts Ava. c¢ to: Souls Glass & Paint Co.
Cambridgs 39, Mnss, 137 Preble Street

Gentlemen:

Upon inspecticn of the above job on Decamber 6, 1960, the follow
ing dofect was found:

~Anti-panis hardware has not been inetalled on front door
near (ak Streot. Ses our letter to you of July 14th,
This sati-panic hardware must iLave a bar at nomal height
extending full width of the inaslde surfase of the two
doors that will open instantly and withcut fail by
moderate pressure upon them.

It is impirbant that correction of this condition be made befors
Dacamber 27, 1960, and notification bs given this office of readiness
for ancther inspection.

If additional informmation relative to the abora is deaired,
plesse phone Inspector Allan Soule ab [=-8221, extension 23l, any week
day but Saturday between 8100 and 9:00 A.H.

Very truly yours,

AAS/5g A. £1lan Souls
Field Inspector
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AP-510 Congross Strecht
July 14, 1960

F. W, Yoolworth Co,
639 Massachusetts Avenus
Canbridge 39, Mass,

Gentlement

i Bullding permit for alterations to front of store at the above
named location in this City is lssusd herewlth based on plans filed
with application for permit end your lotter of June 22, 1960. Exit
hardware on néw Congress Street entrances is to bz such that both
doors cf each pair may bs opened from the inside, even though
locked against ontrence from the outaide, merely by turning ‘ths
usu2l lacb or by pressure on a bar or paddle, Anti-panlc hardware
with bars across both doors is required at least on the cpening -
nearer Oak Shreet, which serves as a mcans of egress for the lunch
counter. It 1s necessary that work authorized by this permit be
sbarted within thres months of the date of its issumce in ordey
to avold lapsing of the rights granted thereunder.

Very truly yours,

A

AJs/ig Albert J, Sears
inspector of Buildings

ceeen & e




« RECEIVED
JUH 23 1960

e wese o 1 0. WOOLWORTH €O.

B8O0STON OFFICE
63y MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE 39, MASS.

PRSI

UN IversiTy 4-3140
G.S. STUEBSBS,

MANAGER BOSTON OFFICE June 22, 1960
wR, ALBERT J, Sears, BuiLoing InsPecTOR

CiTvy of PorTLAND

City Hawe, PoRTLAND, Maine

Re: Store_ #138 - 540-542 Congress Strecr, PorTLAND, Maine

Dear Mg, Szaps,
On JUNE 21 wE VIEITED YOUR OFFICE anD EPOKE WITH YOU REGARD

ING

CONTEMPLATED ALTERATIONS AT THE ABOVE MENTIONEO LOCATION, AT THAT TIVE, we

LEFT WITH YOou OME (1 ) 8ET OF PLANS, AND APPLIED FOR A BUILDING PERMIT., As
BTATED TO YO, WE CONYEMPLATE STARTING THI8 V/ORK IMMZD TATELY AFTER Lasor D
AND WOULD APPRECIATE RECEIVING THE PERMIT 80 THAT WE MAY PROCEED WITH OROE

we
AY,
RING

OF OUF NECESSARY BTEEL, You REQUEETED THAT WE FORWAXO TC YOU SBPECIFICATIONS

A8 TO PROTECTION OF OUR STZEL BEAME, SO as TC HAVE A FIRE REEISTANGE RATIN
Two (2} Houms. ALl sTeeL BEAMS WILL BE INDIVIDUALLY PROTECTED, AE FOLLOWS

" 1" (MEASURED FROM FACE OF LATH) GYPsUM VERMICULITE
PLABTER ON METAL LATH SUPPORTED BY METAL LATH HANGARS ,
PLASTER MIX; BCRATCH COAT 2 CU, FT. AND BROWN COAT
3 cu. FT. oF U, L, LisTep VERMICULITE T¢ 100 ues, oF
FIBERED GYPsuM, OTHER DETAILS AS SPECIFIED N U, L,
LIBTING, UNDER FLOOR OR ROOF, AND CEILING ConsTRUCTION
Desien No, 3-2 MR (Beam 2HR) ~ 2 wours,

THE ABOVE 18 PER THE NationaL Boaro oF Fire UNDERWRITERE -
January 1957,
WITH REFSRENCE TO OUR BTEEL COLUMNS TH THE BAGEMENT, YoUu wl

G OF

LL

NOTE THAT we INDICATE Five (5) LALLY cCoLuMNE AND six (6) 8" cHamnnELs AcAaINsT
THE EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMNE. IN PLACE oOF THESE, WE WILL INETALL A TOTAL OF

eteven (11) Lacey coLuMNe. THEsE LALLY coLuMNs wiLL BE FIFEPROOFED, AND %
BE FURNIBHZD WITH A DOUBLE SHELL AND A 1" OR MORE ANNULAR SPACE FILLED WIT
PERLITE OR VERMICULITE CONCRETE TO PROVIDE THREE {3) Hours RESISTANCE, TH
ABOVE 18 THE {MFORMATION THAT YOU HAVE REQUESTED,

You QUESTIONED OUR SIGN AND we ADVIGED YOU THAT THE SIGN WO
BE PORGELAIN EMAMEL WITH ILLUMINATED PLASTIC LETTERS. YOU wWiLL NOTE THIS
our DevarL MM,

IF WE MAY BE OF FURTHER ASEIBTANCE TO YOU, PLEAST ADVISE,

WIEE WF WOULD APFREGCIATE HEARING FROM YOU AS BOON AS POSSIBLE OM THE ISBUANCE OF

THE BUILDING PERMI T,

Yours vERY TRULY,
F. W. WOOLWORTH Co,
-~ )

7
T O desen(
T. 0. BOYD s
TOB/F AssT. SBupr, CO%STRUCTION

cc: Mr, D, O, MeLanson
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E W wo

LWORTH €O,

BosTon OFFICcE
- 639 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE 39, MASS,

UN versiry a 3140
. G. 5. STusss,

MANAGER BosTon CFFicE

July 12, 1960

Mr, Albert J, Sears, Buildiag Inspecior
L City or Portlang

City Hall, Portlard, Maine

BRe: Store #138...540-542 Congress sg, Portland, Maine 5 &‘
i | \
hen

5
Deapr Mr, Searsg: ﬁ

X
On June 22, 1960, the Writer wrote to ¥ou regarqing :
our visit to yo

) aFs

? \ ..

ur office on June 21st, with regard to tie contemplataeq jf : hw‘[

alterations at tne above mentioneq location, ' P W

Sdre At that time, one get of blans were lert With you, ang - E )

R an application was made out for g building permit, o ’ ok

b '{ N T
; Our letter of June 22n4 indicateg the Specificationg i
Sy for the Protection of our gteesl beams ang columng, )

& asked you to advige Us as soon ag Dossible opn the
) ; iscuance of the building Dermit, byt to date We have naht hearg 'rom
5 you,
f sy

e
LR A RSN
e

.

We woulq appreciate hearing about thig matter ag
1 qulckly ag pPossible, go that we may sch

¥ B
sdule our wopyk aceordingly, f Ry
) and place orders for the materiglg Necessary, ; e
. !
ik Thanking you for youp king co-operatjon, we are, f .
.. . ‘ P ‘f f ' 4 '
! 3 Yourg very truly ! :
s
R ‘ F, w, Woolworth éo. : '
K i " o
o | ) /44 " oA
e RECEIVED e ) ,
‘ . . 7.0, BOYD — :
TOB/11 JUL 13 1460 Asst. Supt. ofy. Sruction N ,
A P BEPT. 6F #.0'S, Ingp, ¢
e ciy o PdﬂTLA?.a. .
: g},’ :
{xa , JET
%

eI iy
g .vvu‘g.\
AT




=

- May 12, 1960 SR

. Surerintendent of Construction
. F. W, Woolvorth Company
Lo 120 Tremunt Street

' Boston 8, Massachusetts

g Dear 3ir: ’ - 3

. ; Hhen & representative of your company was in to talk with ’ ST
me the obher day about certain features of the proposed alters= R
e tions to the store front of the Hoolworth Store in this City, ‘ A :
the type of hardwsre required on the now doors was discuzaed, ‘
R It wes thought at that time that locking bardsmre on 81l of the L
s existing doors is operabls by paddles or levers. However, in- B
' spection of the premises discloses that the front and rear aete
"3 of doors in that end of the bullding where the lunch counter is ¢
; Jocated are equippsd with anti-panic bars across the standing ;
! doors at leezst, This type of hardware is requlredbocause the :
capicity of the lunch eounter plus employees 19 more than 100
persons, which makes it come under requirements of the Publde :
Agsemblage Ondinance, : :

. Under such circumstances it is necessary that the locking ;
Tl T hardware on the new doors at this end of the building be of a L
1é similar nature, with operation of the device by which *“+th A

E doors can bo similtaneously opered beings oy means of & bar ete
W . tending across the door, In otlier words no change {rom the

R eristing conditione is allowabls as fay ag locking harduars is
Ml . consermed.

i Very truly youras, -’

R AJs/ig Albert J, Sears R
AT Inspector of Bulldings :

s
:\‘ysir-,(ah-‘;s.ryﬁv v
L s




USLT O ki 4
AFFLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR APR 23 1958 T
HEATING., COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT :

1 23, 1958 of PQ«BHARI 4

..

C ‘ Portland, Maine, ... Ap{"

. e
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rortrAND, ME, ;

: ! The undegsigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
; ance with the Ldws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

u’ .. 3
Congress st, Use of Building....0tore -.... No. Stories .2, . ..%ﬁ?ﬁ?""ﬂ‘"g
i Name and address of owner of appliance ... ......‘.fQQl.'chQr.t:'A..C..Q....514.2...0.0,‘.".3,1‘,65.5,.S.,t‘.............. s e,

I Installer’s name and address ..Scl‘:ibnﬁ.!t..&..htc;.son,..,614...Uniﬂn..ﬁt. ......................... Telephone .. 2=4675....... .. S

R General Description of Work ot AR
: To install . 923=fired Steam Boiler (re eure. . .3.h,p.. . for di er. .. o
T ’ \bosh Tocated in Basement ) oF ki{tchen/ x
o IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER .
) Location of appliance ..5A Kano R Any burnable material ir. fionr surface or beneath? .. none . S

If so, how protected? ......... i s L - Kind of fuel? ... ga8_

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace . . 6!
1

o From top of smoke pipe ... - From front of appliance ... 4. From sides or back of appliance ...

Size of chimney flue wrnfB.ccnn........ Other connections to same flue ...... e JIQUE, )

e e e s b
o : If gas fired, how vented? thru%&atmgcmmﬁeyflue - Rated maximum demand per hour . e i
L Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the applia«ce to jnsure proper and safe combustion? .. y25.

IF OIL BURNER :
ROy Name and type of burner .......

s ... Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? ... . .. -

Will operator be always in attendance? ... ... . Does oil supply line feed from lop or hottom of tank? .. . ..

9 Type of floor beneath burner ..
& Location of oil storage .....

......... w Size of vent pipe ... . £l

et e, .. Number and capacity of tanks ., |

o Lew water shut off B LT v C | L S i ;.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ... How many tanks enclosed? ... B
Total capacity of any existing sterage tanks for furnace burners ... Toreis e TSR 3

e

it % IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of anpliance ... . ..

- Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? 3
If so, how protected? ...

e v Height of Legs, i any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? ..................... . Distance to combustible material from top vZ appiieace? ... . .
From front of appliance .. seerieeenen From sides and back

e Size of chimney flue ......ccoevcomen.... Othier connections to same flue

- ... From to2 of ~inokepipe

b Is hood to be provided? . If so, how vented? .. e - Forced or gravity? . :
If gas fired, how vented? e ... Rated maximum demand per hour ... -
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
P *tarce CITTrTeS SereNitresessrretsenhesitistranan Pereeser tnnananan A A LR T P PRSP EERT T PRrey AR L L L R PP P Y P P A v

Amount of fee enclos.d? ...2.’-..-.50...‘.......($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

D . A

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

R ) see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are ey
y : e : T observed? ...yg8s8.
- Seribger & Iverson
- c17 MAINE PRINTING CO.
Signature of Instailer by(“m R . :
INSPECTION COPY : ‘
(g ;
o : = - ,M\‘w b g
i : i
f. ! : ; b ..
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; APPLICATION FOR PERMIT kv 22 Y556
Class of Bmldmg or Type of Structure ....2n4d class =

Portlard, Maine,

. hay 2 1960 _

[ITY of PORTLAED
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, P, TLAND, MAINE ‘

The undersigned hereby applies for a’ permit to erect alter repuir demolish install the following building structure eguipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zomng Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Sfollowing specifications:

Location 540 _Congress St, S . Within Fire Lxmxt:s> yes Dist. No

Cwrer’s name and address Henry P Rines DBVS- 157 High St, Telephore .

Lessee’s name and address ........... .Y, Hoolworth Co,.5.0 Congress St Telephone

Contractor's name and address _..Capitol Engineering Co,75 Roger. St. cambrldg.,.e*yf?'%?ephonegmv ?{/)
Architect , Specifications Plans .. Y€8 No. of sheets ..3.....
Proposed use of building Store No. families .o
Last use " No. families ..o
Material......RE4CK  _No. stories ....2__ 7. Heat Style of roof -Roofing

Other buildings on same lot - : o
Estimated cost $..oeeemn,

- v
Sent to Fire Nant, > /f il 4
&E(z;xr‘s:-..:\. .mpt .:1 @Cj

G e o £ e By o
Pmﬂhuedngm.\/’\/(w _

1t is understood that-this permit does-not include installation of heating ap. aratgs Yhzch is 1o be (ake:a out separately by and in
the name of the hcalmg conlraclor. PERA_HT TO BE ISSUED TQ u/o F.W, ﬁLolwortF Co.Sl;.O Congress St.
Details of New Work

Is any electrical work involved in this work? ....
If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Is :;ny plur:nbi;ié involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewerp

Has septic tank- notice.been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate s nn .. Height average grade to highest point of roof...........

Size, front depth No. stories ...........s0lid or filled land?.......ooeoon...arth or rock? -
Material of foundation . Thickress, top . bottom cellar .,
Kind of roof N Rise per {00t .ceniu. ROOF covering N —
No. of chimneys ..o ... Material of chimneys, of lining Kind of heat ... fuel.
Framing Lumber—Kind.... -~ Dressed o full §i2€2 e o COTRIEY POSLS Sills
Size Girder . S Coiumns under gifders Size Max. on cénters S
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

-Joists and rafters:- - ~1st floor. , 2nd ;3rd 3 roof

On centers: L. 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd ... roof

Maximum span: _ st floor , 2nd — 3d ...... ey FOOL —
If one story bu1ldmg th.h masonry walis, thxckness of walls? hpfght?

¥a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same 1ot , to be accommodated.,.....“...n\imber commercial cars to be accommodated..........

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building 2.

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous - -

- Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?... .00

Will there_be.in charge of the_above work.a person compeient to

/y W | see that the State and City requirements pertammg thereto are

qmss OF EIRE bEf, T observed?... V€8

G/uf// o sz&i iy Wooorth Conpany

poe—— Y ) uapitol Engineering Co,
INSPECTION COPY Signature ofo-wngr oy: G (’—'z Mok Le —/%/ h//’\ L(~(J]/)(h‘\
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AT e -
s AP=540 Congress Strerd, Alr conditioning system in Woclwerth
o Store (ownmor Hanoy P. Rinos Devn.) by Capitol Eaginsering Co.
(R ‘ Hay 21, 1960 ,
) a3 Loy Capitol Imgincsring Co. ) ;
e 75 Roger Strush :
R Caxbridge, Hazs, -1
R co to: T. W. Hoolworth Co. "
T Capitol Pngincoring Cn. 5S40 Congross Stroet :
s ¢/o Fo ¥, Voolworth Go. cc tor Heary P. iines, Dovs.
kos 540 Congress Strach ' 357 High Streat o
BRI Gesblsaens ' ,
) compliance with -
g . Rullding pownit for tho above syotem is 1ssued cubject to/the et
: 4 standagsds set wp by tho Hunleipu), Jfficevs in Portland =3 Pamphlet . EE AT
P : #9CA ¢f the National Fire Proteochicn Associsticn, Standard for the . s
R Installation of Adw Conditioming and Ventilating Symtenge-including , R
s tho provicion that any linlng of cucts is to be of fire resistive . : &
Cl meterial. . ~ ) ; e
ey Very txuly yours,
N * Wit/ g Harren lcDooald o
o E Enol. Pornid caxd and copy Acting Deputy Iusprs | .
g : of applicaticn. of Bldgs. .
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AP 540 Congress Street
Installstion of air-conditioning for F. V. Woolworth Co.,by Capitol Engineering Co.

May 12, 1960

Cepdtol Engineering Compeny ce Ww: ' W, Woolworth Co.
75 Roger Streot 546 Congrress Sireet
Cambridge, Xuss., '

Jentlemen:

1f there s any Lyre of mechanical refrigeration ecuvipment
to be inatalled in the zbove air-conditioning systew, Sec. &G7 of
our “ullding Code, (copy encloséd)requires that the tuilding permit
be Approved by the Chicf of the Pire Tepartment vefore lssuance,
Also, note bhat ha is required to nave a plan adeguate to show
the genoral location of the system in %he building, the location

&l 421 shubt-offs ond emergency velves, the kind of refrigerant,
ete,

e, of course, are not experienced in detailed alr—-conditioning
worls or refrigeration syaters, but a cursery exanination of your plan
seshe "0 show Lhat shut~off and eneorgency valves arc not shown, nor
the ilvt of vefrizersut,

If there is fixed refrigeraticn eqipuent of any type in this
system, will you be good enocugh to send us a plan marked up with Jhe
Biecessary information, se that there may not be unnacessary delay in

© getting the Chief's approval of the partit, As to the saparate nerplt
for instullation of anl structursl supports for the cooling tower; the
raquired statement of design is noted signed by Clarence is, Chaisson.
Plense furnish information t» estabiish Jir. Chalsson's qualifications
for strnctural design, such as e State seal, or slmilar informntion,

b 13 noted that soms welding is invelved, and i% is assumed that
his statement of des?!gn includes the degign of any welded Joints, If .
2y of the welding is to be performed in your shop outside of the lortland
area, please furnish s writien statement that sach shop welding has boen
performed only by welding operators who have offechive certification thst
thay ars qualified under the rules of test and procedure estatlished Ly
the american Welding Soclety

All welding done in the field is required to be done by oparatore
who hold certifimbion from this department, approved nol. more than one yenr
prior Lo dolng the welding.

Very truly yours,

Warren KsDonald
Acting Deputy Insptr, of Bldgs,
WileDm

uneimarked copy of page 156 of the Building Code
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Class of Bnildi{sé or Type of Structure SR, Y. JP o 1YY SO Sy

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PonﬁLND, MAINE . . . -

. The undersigned hereby applies for a }ermil to erect alter repair demclish install the foilowing builcﬁng_ structure eguipmenl
in aczordusce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of ihe Cily of Poriland, plans and
‘specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the Sollowing specifications: -

Location ...540, Congress St. e Within Fire Limits? ... 25 Dist. No..ocooe. -
Owner'’s name and address ... Henry E Rine$ Deys, 157 High St. Telephone

Lessee’s name and address ......E... Yoolworth. Co.540 Congress St, Telephone,
Contractor’s aame and address ,...._Qﬁ\..:pii'e.él..fn519?3!@?&.&9.&75...u.R;QBer .St .Cambridge I‘fﬁ%ﬁphnnp : —
Architect S Specifications, Plans ..Y&8 No. of sheets ......2
Proposed use of bu‘ilding_, o ) " Stare... . No. families .
Last use .. ‘ " . No. families ...
Material.....bxick .. No. steries ..._2._ . Heat "..Style of roof i Roofing

Other buildings on same lot ..ol l o S o : - : :

Estimated cost §......£50.00, Fee §....4:00 .

Geaeral Description of New Work

To install steel bedms for Support of cooling tower above roof of building, -

b -

1t is understood that this ermit does not in..ude ins!al.'ah'on‘ of healing cpgaratus wh;;:ch 1s o be taken 311! separately by and in
i i eerj o
the name of the keating contractor. PERMIT TQ BE ISSUED TO g7gl§?eq. f}?{, wog%ﬁgSt. 210 C on“él-‘ ess St.
_ L Details of New Work 4 _ R
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ......... s 1S @NY electrical work involved in this work? e,
Is connection to be made"té public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?-

Has septic tank notice been sent? . - Form - notice sent?

Height average grade to top f plate ...... . Height average grade to highest point of 101 SR S— -

Size, front. e depth ...............No. stories .. . 501id Or filled 1and 2. earth or rock? ..

Material of foundation ............... Thickness, tdp ‘ . bottom..... celfar . -

Kind of roof crrssmemrmmrnss FRISE PO OOL v .. Roof covering .

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimney s o Of lining .o s.. Kind of heat fuel

Framing Lumber~Kind e Dressed or full 27— Corner posts . Sills

Size Girder ....... Columns under girders Size Max. on Canters e

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: - 1st floor. 2nd...... A 3o« & , roof

.. On centers:. . 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd ...l roof
. Maximumspan: 1t flOOremumrn 2nd........ oy 31d . , 100of
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . memheight? e
If 2 Garage

.number cz;mn;ercial cars to be accommodated.........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?......u..

MNo. cars now accommodated on same lot........., to be accommedated....

APPROVED: - - ‘ T © Miscellaneous

F . e - "1 Will work require disturbing of any t blic street?.. Q...
Y £.9, \5-//7',/‘_0 vtk Lot quire di of any tree on a public stree

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

R 1/‘1‘!“\% ) \7’7/ 6o bﬁj’d /(ZQ,C)L-C: see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .. YES...

F,W, Yoolworth Company

cs 3o - o o oo

4

Capitol ingineering Co,

2 G oL
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ;... "by:\{?ﬂ"\"’ INCA ﬂ \—é- INSLL 720

1

Fm

o~

| | PERMIT Issyzp
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT uay 160fg5340

Portlend, Maine, __ ¥2Y.2, 1960 CITY of PORTLAXD ¢
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Inspn. closing-in )} )
Final Notif. :
Final Inspn. ’ ’
Cert. of Occupancy issued
Staking Out Notice :
Form Check Notice _
. |
aﬂﬂm ﬁ -
Y : .
mw ﬁ ~ . -
5 Y Y h - .
Z 4 N | N . |
~5 % \\ . i
. \ o _
. hnt /.M | :
- )
™~ N
. AN
. U . . ’ ).,\ By % ' . FI%E ; i EEERTE IR Ntr s ' o . e
. PR AP T s e = SRR : G A . LA et A - § i
kRS » - K .- - A




: AP 540 Congress St. : S
Installation of supports for cooling tower sbove the roof in connection with . : L
proposed air-conditioning system for F.@W.Woolworth Co.bty Capitel Enyimering Co. L d

Hay 17, 1950

+

Capitol irginsering Co. cec tor ¥, W. ¥oolworth Co. ; v

75 Foger Street 54G Congress Stireet

Cambridgs, Mass, co tot Henry F, hines, Devs.
; ' 157 High Street ;
Gentlemen: !

<y “hile we are awaiting the plans showing control valves and N
s emergancy sliut-offs of the refrigeration part of ths air-conditioning o
asystem, we are able to issue the permlt for the above strmictural work =t
s subject to the following. Mr. Chaiscon's gerl as & licensed professional O
engincer in Xassachuselis having voon found on the plans.

P Presumctly the cooling tower is degigned within itself and is to b

o fasteined to the stesl supports in such fashion as to certainly e
resist wind loads figured at 20 pounds per square foot. b

It 3s noted that all of tHe steel teams ars to be anchored to
the existing masonry wells of the uilding, lio doubt, the designer
is taking meazures to offset expansion and contraction, especially
in the long 18-inch oeem,

We beve been 4old thet all of the structural steel is tc be
bolted rather than wolded.

~23

Yery truly yours,

T ' - ~“Arren Mclonald o
Acting Deputy Insptr. of Bldgs.
i WieDin

Enet pexrmdt card and copy of application . .

p. SQ
‘ ' ’ Ha are wondering about the capacity of the bearing plates under cd Py
0o the large beam to distribute the loads shown in the diagram, being 3/8¢ . : '
] thick. No roason appsars why a wider plate or a thicker plate could not
w be used. If you still intend to use a 3/8" plate with a length 4% times .
T its width, will ¥r, Chaisson ba good enough to give his reasoning, wt '
. on the bearing area on the wall, wut the capuoity of such a thin plate
g to deliv'er the load to the wall? - ' - . - Coe

-~ § ? N . vy .
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR : BT v ,

o Portland, Maine,..... NOXmeS’R,..h,MJ..QSiT. ‘ * ‘-;\
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE N o '

Location 542 Congress St. Use of Building......Store e No. StoFies Bt tﬁ}‘:“‘,ﬁ“g e
Name and address of owner of appliance ..Fa..W.. Woolworth. 0o, 542 Congress. ob. . J— ’

A Installer’s name and address .._.Harris 0il Co, »..202 Commercial. Ste......... Telephone ..2=8304

LY

u

General Description of Work

Toinstall .03l burning equipment.in. connection wMith existing. steam.

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable matgria] in floor surface or teneath? 7 ‘;

If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

Trom top of smoke pipe..... From front of appliance........... From sides or back of appliance ...

> Size of chimney flue . ... ..Other connections to same flue

1f gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hoUr e "
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?

c IF OIL BURNER
: Name and type of burner ......3hlent Glow . Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? .....¥88....
- Will operator be always in attendance?.. .. ..o v Does oil supply line feed from top or bottcm of tank? ... bQP.n e
Type of floor beneath burner ... .. RONCREHO oo Size of vent pipe 14n B '.
d Location of oil storage ...basement..(boiler.room)....... Number and capacity of tanks ... 1-1000. gal...existing
Low water shut off yes Make .. McDonnall=Miller __existing No. _..125

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flare? ...¥€8...... How many tanks enclosed?

Total capacity of any exist’ng storage tanks for furnace burners 2 0e) o - S

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? e

If so, how protected? Height of Legs, il any

Skirting at bottom of appliance? ... Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? e

From {ront of appliance .. From sides and hack . From. top of sSmOoKepipe . e oo

Size of chimney flue ... _Other connections to same flue ... . s
Is hood to be provided? .

If gas fired, how vented?
MiSCELLANEGUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

IR

e If 50, hOW Vented? .o .. FOTCEA OF GraVILY? e

Rated maximum demand per hour .. o

S

_This oil tank formerly.used.for. hotxwebeX.oil.storage An..connection.with.domestic.
hob. water ;

Amount of fee enclosed? . ...2»00......(§2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at .ame time.) '

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

TS o ————  ohserved?

'

Signature of Insteller .BY.A

INSPECTION COPY

FiLL IN AND SIGN WITH INK . Liise e Y A

HEATING, CUOKING CR POWER EQUIPMENT e V -

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- i . '
. ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: O

Tiah o

I
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e . APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" A g 5
: * Class of Building or Type of Structure......... : OCT 20 17 K
- g ; Portland, Maine, ......0ct.. 19, 1955 - L PITV L noney = vy e
i . il P ¥ S Vg ¥ LYY i
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE . o
3B . The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erextcalter repuizckenndislbdnsial the following building stortee ’ ,
> g in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code a,'d Zoning Ordinance of the City of Pori- . o
i A5 land, plans’and specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications: B S
‘i’&”"’?’ Location . 542 . Congress.Sh - Within Fire Limits? ...yes.. . Dist. No. ... L.......... L
i Owner's name and address «Rinzs.Bstate,. 157 High..St, Telephone .................... , ’ \\'V
_"3 s Lessee’s name and address ....R-..iti....‘.’!onlmor.th..Co...,...f,iI;Z..Cnngness..Sb,...... sevcmcsssnninnenn. . Telephone ... ... . . I "_ a
AN Coxléractor’s name and address ..........cooreeomvueureeeoreovononren o S s e e, . Telephone Lo ot .
K ATCHItECt ..o eeeeeeveraseceeeeeeese oo . Specifications ...... « .. Plans.yes... .. . No ofsheets. 1. . ‘
p Proposed use of building .................. ... SEOL ottt s No. families ..., ....... ... 2
LRt U5 o e No. families ....... . .......... ;
Material .brick........ No. stories .......2..... Heat . ... Style of 100 ... revvvrvevoeeec - Roofing ..o .. i ]
Other bui!diuigr O S 08 et st et | N
Estimated cost §................ e, Fee§ J.Q0.. .. .. .
. General Description of New Work
, . ¢
To change rortion of basement shown on plan from stoc}( room to customer space, *
Ho alterations,
;
Itis understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in ; [ s
: the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO F. Vi, Voolworth Co, ;
A L Details of New Work '_ %8
3 Is any plumbing involved in this work? ........ Is any electrical work involved in this work ? s v
i Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... . ... - If not, what is proposed for sewagerl ... ... ..
' Has septic tank notice been sent? ... Formnoticesent? ... ... .. . . .
Height average grade to top of plate .........coooeve s s Height average grade to highest point of toof .. .. oo v :
Size, front ....... ............ depth ... solid or filled land?. . ... . . earthor rock? ................... . s
oF Material of foundation ... Thickness, top ............... bottom ........ .. cellar ...
Material of underpinning .. Thickness .........o.ovvveveerseemnrs .
Kind F 500f ... RisE PEF F00F vorom.... RoOf covering. . N
o No. of Thirneys ........0.....0... Material of chimneys............... oflining ... .. Kindofheat . ... .. . ! i
; B Framing lumber—Xind ..o Dressed or full size? ..,
Corner posts ..... e SillS e Girt or ledger board? ...oo.ooooooo o . e .
Girders ............. Siz€ .coovmncceen.... Columns under girders L Size ........ ... Max. on centers ... ... £
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
---Joists-and rafters: - Istfloor.......crvnnnen. v B0 i, § i
< On centers: 18t 00T cou.ivisrrrenen, 220, K
DA Maximum span: 1st floor......... et et 2 NG,
T If o}ye story buil}ling with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ... ...
IR A It a Garage
v No. cars now acc;ﬁmcdated on same lot........ , to be accoxﬁmodated ......... number commercial cars to be accommodated. ..
‘ 3 Will dutomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .................
: - APPR%/‘ED: o Q&Q&F Will work require disturb?:gls ocfe:rf;?x:j:: a public street? ..no. . ... A _
e CNz.10)a0 55O T Wil .71 b G e of he sheme e - e s
R R see that .he State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
) observed? .yes...... . . .
; ' Einzs Estate "
A - - F'ﬂh; ‘A’ool:/'grth Co. B
ed . . Signature of owner By o7 oA {"“"“Z-"Qv‘z""""f Bﬁy : 5 &
/ INSPECTION COPY c &zﬁ-lﬁ:rh
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N
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT T
B.O.CA.USEGROUP .........ooiiiiiiiiniiiiiiin i,
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...............(00453........ .

ZONING LOCATION ..................... PORTLAND, MAINE . April.1R, 1084 Of Pore

tessee e

and

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies Jor u permit 1o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or installthe following building, structure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:
LOCATION .....542 Conress. St sesressesesiineaiei .. ..., Fire District #1 O3, #2 0
l. Owner's name and address MC.CF.OY .C_Oppt R 2935 EastMArket St., .Y.C?FIF. .+... Telephone 717—7578235
=3

2. Lessees name and address . ... . teeeeeiesiiiitiiieiiasaaa... Telephone ...... L.....
3. Contractor’s name and address . Maine State Bldrs.. -, 1023 Washington. Ave, Telephone .. 7735304, .

D R R U X of sheets ......,
Proposed use of building retailstore No. families ..........
Last use same No. families ...

YTooenotennnans . . .

1Y S IR e s

LA

g

Resesae

Mgtcrial...........No.storics....... Hcat..............Stylcofroof.................Rooﬁng.................
Other buildings on same lot .......
Estimated contractural cost §. . 150,0Q9. Appeal Fees S i

4 ext o,

M

FIELD INSPECTOR—MTr. Base Fee vee.... 270,00
@ 775-5451

W e

Late Fec

D I I I S

TOTAL S i,

farr S g

To make interior renovations to existing bﬁilding
also to make exterior renovations £o facade e
Of building as per plans. 14 sheets of paxmsx plans. Stamp of Special Conditions

no structural changes. PERMIT ISSUED
WITH LETTER | \

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical §
and mechanicals.

o St i me e m enre e e oo

it SN PR e ]

DETAILS OF NEW WGRK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. ... Y8%..... Is any clectrical work involved in this work? ....Y8S....
Is connection to be made to public sewer?X1Sting If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? ................... .. Form notice sent?

D R A I Y AP

R L

Height average grade to top ofplate ..oooiiiiiia.LLL, Height average grade to highest point of roof ...............
Size.from............dcpth............No.storics........solidorﬁllcdland?...........car".-orrock?...........
Materialoffoundation.......................Thickness,top........bouom........ccllnr.......................
Kindofroof........................Risepcrfuol.................Roofcovcring................................
Nn.ofchlmneys..................Malcrialofchimneys.......oflining..........Kindofheat..........fucl.......
FramingLumber—Kind.............Dresscdorfullsizc?.............Cornerposls.............Sills..............
SizeGirder................Columnsundergirdcrs................Sizc.............Max.onccnters..............
Studs (outside walls and carrving partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor .o.covovvvvnn. ,20d o.... .. veeee,3rd oo, OO

On centers: Istfloor .o.ooovvvieio 2nd uusnnn.... S (1) U

Maximum span: Ist floor .............. ., 2nd ceeeceaniennn  3rd Lol ToOf
lfo}lc—story building with masonry walls. thickness of walls? Serrereeiiiiciiiiiiiiiieaaia,, .. height?

IF A GARAGE
No. cars nowaccommodated onsame ot . . . . . .tobeaccommodated .. ... number comimercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bui'ding?

APPROVALS BY: DATE Ml>CELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will werk vequire disturbing of any trec on a public street?
ZONING: ..

BUILDING @ . /, Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
:d?Y$

;
i
)
i
i
kA
¥

R N

L I

DRI

D I

W A ke i < W RARETE R B 45

no

cras

Signature of Applicant 7 fi't A 4{ T evvereeesoow.. Phone # .. SERE, . .......

Type Name of above .. Williim Skoolicas.for............... 10 20 3® 40
Me. State Bldrs. Other

R T T T

and Address

ﬁ&omm_’gﬁﬁﬁ‘?’é‘opv AFPLIGANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

Vo J2ylo ),
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aTy or PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@rertificare pf @ttuy&ntg

LOCATION
Issued to

542 Congreas Street
al

J.J. Newberry te of Issus
&his is to reeitfy chae che building, Premises, or part the-

~-changed as 0 use under Building Permit No, 86-45 » has had fina] inspecu‘on, has been found ¢o conform
substantially ¢c fequirements of Zoning Ordinang:' an(? Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupa: - - or use, jimited or otherwise-, as indicated below.

L ORTICN oF BUILDING OR PrEMisgs

August 7, 1986

¢of, at the above location, buile—altered

APPROVED Occurancy
————CUPANCY

1st Zloor

ratail
Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes

certificate issued

Ap-proved: y - - / 7, ,f

st -Bpl il Loy o e A
(Date) Ingpector // : e Inspector of Buildings

AEKLITT TR TV NP

Notice: This cortifleate identifies lawtul use of building or bremisen, aud ought to be tranaferred from
Qwner to owner when Droperty changos bands. Copy win be turnished to OwWn2r or le.sce for one dollar,
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v T b e

APPIICATION FOR PERMIT PERAMIT ISSUED

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ...... Cheeeeceenea, eibeeeaeas ererarereenasianren APR 24 18{
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ........ e 00453.......... 3
ZONING LOCATION ...oeovvvveninennn... PNRTLAND, MAINE . April. 18, .2024Y Of Portg nd

To the CHIEF OF BUILOING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby: applies for a permit 1o ere . alter, repair, d=vuuh, move or install the following building, struciure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of saine, th* Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted here vith and the following specifications:

LOCATION ...... 542, CONEESS. She. L e e Fire District_ #1 O, #2 0O
{. Owner's name and address McCroy Corp. - 2955 EastMArket St' _Ygr;k ...... Telephone . 717 .7.5.78235
2. Lessee’s name and address ......oiiiiaiiiian .P.a}'. .............................. Telephone .c.ovvennnnss
3. Contractor’s name and address . Maing .State . BIdrs.. ~.1023 Washington Ave. Telephone ..77372304...
Ceaeeeens et eeee e ettt ettt e eeierenans No. of sheets .......
Proposed use of building .retail.store......... et eeeraeeiiaiara ceenee e .. ™o, families .o...e ves
T T R - - ) = s Ceereeeeaes No. families ..........
Material ...... .....No.stories ....... Heat ..ooovnnnnnnn. Styleofroof ................ Roofing .....covivnnnnns .
Other buildings on SAME IOt . .v.vuvtnitin e itieret ettt ateraantataanrsatieinsiononees ierieeen vt
Estimated contractural cost . ... 120,000, Appcal Fees S v ..
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr .. .ciiiiviininnnennnnncnns Base Fee @~ ..... .. 270.00
@ 775-5431 Late Fee

TOTAL S N

To make interior renovations to existing building
also to make exterior renovaticns to facade .
of building as per plans. 14 sheets of gakm=x plans.
no structural changes.

Stamp of Special Conditions

PERMIT ISSUED
WITH LETTER A

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate promits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WGRK

Is any plumbing involved ir this work? ...... Yes..... Is any clectrical work involved in this work? ....Y&S....
I5 connection to be made to public se\ure}?]:gt.:'-ﬂg ..... If not, what is proposed for sewage? .......coiviiiana
Has septic tank notice beea sent? ...t Form notice sent? .....coevvvevrenenanns hrreeririaes
Height average grade to top of plate ............ooeniu Height average grade to highest point of roof ............ ves
Size,front ...l depth ............ No.stories . ...... solid or filledland? ........... earthorrock? ...........
Materialof foundation ......cooviviiiiii o Thickness, top ... bottom ..... .. celler .vvvviiinninnienens e
Kind of roof ...... PPN Riseperfoot ................. Roofcevering....covvevennns e RN
No. of chimneys ...ovevvvnnne. .... Material of chimneys ....... oflintag.......... Kindofheat.......... fuel.......
Framing Lumber—Kind ............. Dressad or full size? ..........L. Corner posts .. .o...... LLSills e .
SizeGirder .....vvvnvinnt Columns under girders ................ Size.ooeineinnnns Max.oncenters ...... e
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bndging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 {eet.

Joista and rafters: Ist floor ...vvvveennnn. J2nd e ,3rd ... .. RPN Lr0of e

On centers: Istfloor ..ooovvunennnn L2nd Laaeeieiens K} (s S ,roof Lo

Maximum span: Ist 10OF v evveverenenns J2nd i R s S RPN oY+ } AN
If one story building with masonry walls. thickness of walls? ......covveiiiiiniiniinan. ceva.. height? ool

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated ansamelot .. ... . to beaccommodated ... .. number commercial cars to be accommodated . ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitvaly stored in the proposed building? ..........
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree ona publicstreet? . .., O
ZONING:
BUILDING Will there be in charge ol the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.: A 2%, : £ to sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

Signature of Applicant”. Phone # .. SaML.........

Type Name of above . W;Llls,am qkool.lcas B o) N 10 20 3@ 40
d_’_,,_‘. Me. State Bldrs. Other

.‘T.,,_ “‘ }.JS\JE-U And Add S5 .uuuuieinieiiee e

'V iy a_a LTEB‘
/EK—D fNS‘F’ECT'Oﬁ‘S COPY APPLICAL: 7S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE A Cs
Depattment of Building Inspection . 1 S
4 e
| :

@ertificaie of Grrupancy Foo

LOCATION

ess Street o

' tssucd 542 Co x
ssued o 7.J, Newberxy ate of Issue Aaguat 7, 1986 '
This is ta gertifyy that the building, premises, or part thereof. at the above location, built—altered | S
—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 45 , has had finel inspection, has been found 1o conform h X \: .
gg:' vmci5 Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for e \ .

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordina

occupancy Of use, itmited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVEL: OCCUPANCY

1st floor rotail

G-t MThalose Fo dblomplocyr - e
(Date) Inspector / . nspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificnte fuentifies lar ") uge v 12ine or premines, and ought to be transferred from
11 be faralrhed to owner or lessee for one dollar.

han's.

ownet to owner when property chana Tory

Limiting Conditions. ]
RN
This certificate supersedes | R
certificate issued e - .
Approved: e Teom A
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